©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
July, 2021 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP163/D
LDO Regulator - Ultra-Low
Noise, High PSRR, RF and
Analog Circuits
250 mA

18
ORDERING INFORMATION (WLCSP4)
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Rotation Description Package Shipping†
NCP163AFCS120T2G 1.2 V 2 0
250 mA, Active Discharge
WLCSP4
CASE 567KA
(Pb-Free)
5000 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP163AFCS180T2G 1.8 V Y 180
NCP163AFCS250T2G 2.5 V T 270
NCP163AFCS260T2G 2.6 V 4 180
NCP163AFCS270T2G 2.7 V V 270
NCP163AFCS280T2G 2.8 V 3 180
NCP163AFCS285T2G 2.85 V 5 180
NCP163AFCS290T2G 2.9 V 6 180
NCP163AFCS2925T2G 2.925 V 2 180
NCP163AFCS514T2G 5.14 V 3 270
NCP163BFCS180T2G 1.8 V Y 270
250 mA, Non−Active Discharge
NCP163BFCS2925T2G 2.925 V 2 270
NCP163CFCS285T2G 2.85 V P 180 250 mA, Active Discharge
Slow Turn−On Slew
WLCSP4
CASE 567XW
(Pb-Free)
10000 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP163AFCT120T2G 1.2 V A 0
250 mA, Active Discharge
WLCSP4
CASE 567JZ
(Pb-Free)
5000 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP163AFCT180T2G 1.8 V Y 180
NCP163AFCT250T2G 2.5 V Y 90
NCP163AFCT260T2G 2.6 V 6 270
NCP163AFCT270T2G 2.7 V 5 180
NCP163AFCT280T2G 2.8 V 3 180
NCP163AFCT285T2G 2.85 V 5 270
NCP163AFCT290T2G 2.9 V 4 270
NCP163AFCT2925T2G 2.925 V 2 180
NCP163AFCT300T2G 3.0 V 3 270
NCP163AFCT330T2G 3.3 V 6 90
NCP163AFCT514T2G 5.14 V T 0
NCP163BFCT180T2G 1.8 V Y 270
250 mA, Non−Active Discharge
NCP163BFCT2925T2G 2.925 V 2 270
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
NCP163
19
ORDERING INFORMATION (XDFN4)
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping†
NCP163AMX120TBG* 1.2 V ME
250 mA, Active Discharge
XDFN4
CASE 711AJ
(Pb-Free)
3000 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP163AMX130TBG* 1.3 V MG
NCP163AMX150TBG 1.5 V MV
NCP163AMX180TBG 1.8 V MA
NCP163AMX1825TBG 1.825 V MC
NCP163AMX185TBG
(In Development)
1.85 V MZ
NCP163AMX190TBG 1.9 V MH
NCP163AMX250TBG 2.5 V MU
NCP163AMX260TBG 2.6 V MN
NCP163AMX270TBG 2.7 V MX
NCP163AMX275TBG 2.75 V MD
NCP163AMX280TBG 2.8 V MM
NCP163AMX285TBG 2.85 V MQ
NCP163AMX290TBG 2.9 V MR
NCP163AMX300TBG 3.0 V MJ
NCP163AMX330TBG 3.3 V MK
NCP163AMX400TBG 4.0 V MY
NCP163AMX500TBG 5.0 V ML
NCP163AMX514TBG 5.14 V MW
NCP163BMX180TBG 1.8 V PA
250 mA, Non−Active DischargeNCP163BMX1825TBG 1.825 V PC
NCP163BMX275TBG 2.75 V PD
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Contact sales office for availability information.
ORDERING INFORMATION (SOT23−5L)
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping†
NCP163ASN150T1G 1.5 V KAK
250 mA, Active Discharge
SOT23−5L
CASE 527AH
(Pb-Free)
3000 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP163ASN180T1G 1.8 V KAA
NCP163ASN250T1G 2.5 V KAD
NCP163ASN270T1G 2.7 V KAL
NCP163ASN280T1G 2.8 V KAE
NCP163ASN300T1G 3.0 V KAF
NCP163ASN330T1G 3.3 V KAG
NCP163ASN350T1G 3.5 V KAH
NCP163ASN500T1G 5.0 V KAJ
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
SOT−23, 5 Lead